15191 Bledsoe Street, Sylmar, California  91342 • (818) 364-9800• FAX (818) 364-6100
1
E
C
D
B A
.250" MIN

MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SWITCH-MODE CERAMIC CAPACITORS
HOW TO ORDER
VOLTAGE
Standard Voltages:
500  = 50 V
101 = 100 V
201 = 200 V
501 = 500 V
CASE SIZE
See Chart
DIELECTRIC
N =  NPO
B = BX
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
101 = 100 pF
102 = 1000 pF
103 = 0.01 μF
105 = 1.00 μF
TOLERANCE
 J =  ± 5%
 K =  ± 10%
 L =  ± 15%
 M =  ± 20%
 N =  ± 30%
 Z =  +80% -20%
 P =  +100% -0%
LEAD STYLE
J =  “J”  Leads
(formed in)
K = “J” Leads with
reduced height of
.045” +/- .010”
L =  “L” Leads
(formed out)
M = “L” Leads with
reduced height of
.045” +/- .010”
N =  Straight Lead
MARKING
3 = Specified
4 = Standard
Marking
SPECIAL CODE
C = Standard Part
H = Group A Tested
Part number written: 201P03W275KJ4H
201 P03 275 K J 4 H W
KEY FEATURES
• P-Series Approved to DSCC Drawings 87106 & 88011
•  E-Series Common European Lead Style
• NPO & X7R Dielectrics, 50 to 500 VDC Ratings
• Low ESR / Low ESL, Ideal for SMPS Filtering Applications
•  Custom Sizes, Voltages, and Values Available